502564332 11/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2610104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABB AB	10/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB TECHNOLOGY LTD	
Street Address:	AFFOLTERNSTRASSE 44	
City:	ZURICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7141908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 khudson@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	227706US8XPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN L. HUDSON
Signature:	/Karen L. Hudson/
Date:	11/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=227706 ASN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 031576 FRAME: 0299

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We,

ABB AB
with registered office:
Kopparbergsvägen 2
SE-721 83 Västerås
Sweden
with company No. 556029-7029

hereby declare that, on October 3, 2013, we have assigned all our right in and to the following patent in the United States of America

7141908

To:

ABB Technology Ltd with registered office: Affolternstrasse 44 CH-8050 Zürich Switzerland with company No. CH-020.3.004.411-1

Västerås, Sweden, October 3, 2013

Västerås, Sweden, October 3, 2013

ABB AB

Assignor

Johan Söderström

Chief Executive, Officer

Assignor

Stefan Bäckström General Counsel ABB Technology Ltd

Assignee

Håkan Korske

Assignee

Reino Savela

PATENT REEL: 031576 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 11/11/2013